Summary Georgia Board of Public Safety Virtual and Call-In Meeting

February 10, 2022

Board Members Present: Board Members Absent:

Willie C. Bolton

Bruce Carlisle

Richard Hyde

Leonard "Dee" Meadows

Stacey Cotton

Nick Ellis

Dane Kirby

Charles D. Sikes

Michael Nail
Samir J. Patel
Rossie J. Ross
Joey Terrell
Craig Tully
Timothy C. Ward
Ellis Wood

Vice-Chairman Ellis Wood called the meeting to order.

Lt. Col. Billy Hitchens gave the Invocation and led the group in the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Board approved the minutes of the December 9, 2021 Board meeting.

The Board approved the following donations for the Georgia Department of Public Safety:

Item: Two (2) DragonEye Speed LIDARs

Value: \$4,211.48

Donated By: Dooly County Sheriff's Office

Item: Two (2) DragonEye Speed LIDARs

Value: \$4,211.48

Donated By: Crisp County Sheriff's Office

Item: One (1) DragonEye LIDAR

Value: \$2,100.00

Donated By: Madison County Sheriff's Office

Item: One (1) Kustom Raptor RP-1 Radar Unit

Value: \$1,689.00

Donated By: Emanuel County Sheriff's Office

Item: Two (2) Stalker DSR 2X Dual Antenna Radar Units

Value: \$6,800.00

Donated By: Locust Grove Police Department

The Board approved the following donation for the Georgia Bureau of Investigation:

Item: Two (2) Samsung 55 Inch Televisions

Value: \$1,095.98

Donated By: Walmart, LaGrange, Georgia

The Board approved names for the Georgia Public Safety Line of Duty Deaths Memorial.

The Board preliminary approved a 10% increase to the Georgia Department of Public Safety's Maximum Rate Tariff for Carriers of Household Goods in Intrastate Transportation, with the Final Adoption on April 14, 2022 after a public hearing on March 16, 2022.